Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities and the guarantee of the securities have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any state of the United States or other jurisdiction. The securities and the guarantee of the securities are being offered and sold outside the United States in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act and may not be offered or sold within the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. No public offering of the securities or the guarantee of the securities will be made in the United States or in any other jurisdiction where such an offering is restricted or prohibited.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

Yuexiu REIT MTN Company Limited

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)

as Issuer

US\$1,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme

Guaranteed by

HSBC Institutional Trust Services (Asia) Limited

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) in its capacity as trustee, and with recourse limited to the assets, of



Yuexiu Real Estate Investment Trust

(a Hong Kong collective investment scheme authorised under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong) (stock code: 00405)

Managed by



Yuexiu REIT Asset Management Limited

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(in its capacity as manager of Yuexiu Real Estate Investment Trust)

Arrangers

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited BOCI Asia Limited DBS Bank Ltd.

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of the US\$1,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme (the "**Programme**") of Yuexiu REIT MTN Company Limited and for the listing of, and permission to deal in, any notes issued thereunder within 12 months after 21 March 2013 to professional investors only, as described in the Offering Circular dated 21 March 2013. The listing of the Programme is expected to become effective on or about 22 March 2013.

Hong Kong, 21 March 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of Yuexiu REIT MTN Company Limited are Mr. LIANG Ningguang, Mr. LIU Yongjie, Mr. LIANG Danqing and Mr. LIN Deliang.

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Yuexiu REIT Asset Management Limited comprises:

Executive Directors: Messrs. LIANG Ningguang (Chairman) and LIU Yongjie

Non-executive Director: Mr. LI Feng

Independent non- Messrs. CHAN Chi On Derek, LEE Kwan Hung Eddie

executive Directors: and CHAN Chi Fai Brian